

KMAP PROFESSIONAL BULLETIN 12114B

HCPCS 2013 Updates

Effective with dates of service on and after January 1, 2013, procedure codes 90801 and 90806 will be deleted. Code 90791 will be covered.

Note: Refer to the *CPT*[®] codebook for complete descriptions.

Use the following resources to determine coverage and pricing information. For accuracy, use your provider type and specialty as well as the beneficiary ID number or benefit plan.

- Information is available on the [public website](#).
- Information is available on the [secure website](#) under Pricing and Limitations.

A chart has been developed to assist providers in understanding how KMAP will handle specific modifiers. The [Coding Modifiers Table](#) is under Reference Codes on the Provider tab of the public website and Pricing and Limitations on the secure portion.

CPT codes, descriptors, and other data only are copyright 2012 American Medical Association (or such other date of publication of CPT). All rights reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply. Information is available on the [American Medical Association website](#).

For the changes resulting from this provider bulletin, view the updated *Professional Provider Manual*, Section 8400, page 8-33.

KMAP

[Kansas Medical Assistance Program](#)

- [Bulletins](#)
- [Manuals](#)
- [Forms](#)

Customer Service

- 1-800-933-6593 (in-state)
- 785-274-5990
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Monday - Friday